ﬂle CATALOGUE
New Zealand

Academy of

Fine Arts

385th ANNUAL EXHIBITION, 197 3

. L . L] LI

(SN ‘.;_' -

- Y -

‘ . TR - T L 4

. . % v - © .. LAY .

“a® = - . N2 . T " . R L s -~ ‘\
il SR s 8 N RO LT “r #‘ w4 8.0 y

b A - .

.~




‘1he
New Zealand
Academy of

e Arts

Patron:
His Excellency the Governor-General,
SIR DENIS BLUNDELL, G.C.M.G., K.B.E.

President :
lan Calder, T.D., F.N.Z.LLA,, A.R.I.B.A.,, F.R.5.A.

Vice-Presidents:
Robin Kay, B.A., F.R.S.A,, Brian 5. Carmody

Hon. Treasurer:
C. J. Read, M.COM., A.C.A,

Council :

Lorna M. Ellis, Doreen Blumhardt, Guy Ngan, Des.R.C.A,
F.R.S.A., Susan Skerman, Dip.F.A.(N.Z.), John Drawbridge,
A.R.E,, Terence M. Taylor, Dip.F.A.(N.Z.), Gordon Crook,
A.S.I.LA,, Don Ramage, M.A, M.5.L.A,

Hon. Auditor:
R. C. Morpeth, B.COM., F.C.A.

Hon. Solicitor:
S. A. Comber, LL.B.

Secretary:
Constance Kirkcaldie

Assistant Secretary:
Joan Pascoe

85th ANNUAL EXHIBITION,

Opened by the Hon. Henry May, Minister of
Internal Affairs, on Friday, 16th November,
1973, at 8 p.m. Season, 17th November

to 2nd December.

Hours 10a.m. to 4.45p.m. daily.

If you wish to make a purchase, please apply to the attendant.
Purchases must be collected on the 4th December,

There will be a 50 cent surcharge on works not collected
on this day.




GALLERY ONE

CAROL ANNE BAUER
ELISABETH HARPER
SALLY EDEN

GUY NGAN

ROBERT NORRIS
PATRICIA DAVIDSON
R. J. WAGHORN
SYLVIA MOFFAT
BRIAN CARMODY
SIMON PAYTON
TOM ESPLIN

ANNE LANGBEIN
RICHARD AUSTIN
JAMES R. TOMLIN
GUY NGAN

HUIA LINDSAY
WONG SING TAI
MARION A. RUSSELL
ARTHUR BRISCOE
GARY GRIFFITHS
PAUL M. JACKSON
CARLA TOLLENAAR
EVELYN CARLETON
GARY GRIFFITHS
ROBYN F. KAHUKIWA

EVELYN PAGE

ZELDA PAUL
BETTY EATON
EDNA DORAN
ZITA SAUNDERS
CHARLES TOLE
HELEN STEWART

Sculpture:

PETER JANSSEN
LORNA M. ELLIS
THEO JANSSEN

O N O kNS

26.
27.
28.
29,
30.
31.
32.
33.

34.
35.
36.
37.

Snow Flake Nebula
Creation No. 1

Tony

Australasia No. 2

The Heathcote River
Duo

Across the Strait

Sara and Suzanne Walker
Sea

Cricket Match 1
Lombardy Hill Town
Prue

After Rain

Southland 16
Australasia No. 1

My View

Threshold

Karori

Towards Kapiti

Yin/Yan Mudra Torso
The Critic and the Priest
The Quiet Seeds

Rock Faces No. 1

Maya (The World of lllusion)

Mother and Child with Green
Towel

Interior with Two Friends
Figure in Shade

Horizon 1

Landscape

Those St. Oran Girls
Shadows of the Living
Cheviot Landscape
Yellow Abstract

Execution of a Warrior
Jason

Warrior on a Horse
Rampart

Acrylic

0il

Qil

Qil

Oil

Qil
Watercolour
Pen & Ink
Woatercolour
Oil

Oil

Qil

Qil

Acrylic

Qil

Qil

Qil

Qil
Watercolour
Acrylic

Aquarelle pencil

Oil
Oil
Acrylic
Qil

Qil
Oil
Qil
Oil
Oil
oil
Qoil
Oil

Steel

Cold cast bronze

Bronze
Bronze

$150
$50
NFS
$600
$60
$55
$100
$20
$50
$200
$150
$150
$60
$350
$600
$45
NFS
$50
$90
$80
$150
$40
$110
$50
$85

NFS
$500
$200
$175

NFS

NFS
$225
$200

$400

NFS
$120
§120

mm———

GALLERY TWO

JOAN FANNING 38. Rain at Milford Qil $350
GWEN KNIGHT 39. The Approach of Dawn oil $200
HILDA WALKER 40. Red Crater, Tongariro Oil $85
BETTY CLEGG 41. Jeremy Pastel $60
WONG SING TAl 42. The Black Freighter Acrylic on Perspex NFS
GUY NGAN 43. Animated Colours No. 12 Oil $350
ROBYN F. KAHUKIWA 44. The Migration Oil $200
GARY GRIFFITHS 45. Samsara (The World of Acrylic $50
Becoming)
SUZANNE BLUNT 46. Fishing Watercolour $100
Sculpture:
LORNA M. ELLIS 47. The Wave Breaks Resin & Aluminium NFS
GALLERY FOUR
ROBIN KAY 48. The Turnbull Library, Qil Pastel NFS
Bowen Street

49. 0Old Farmhouse Watercolour $70
ROY STEER 50. Bennett's Hill Watercolour 580
ESSIE HOGARTH-GILL 51. Morning Mist Watercolour $30
KIEREN McDONALD 52. Old World Oil $75
CLAIRE JENNINGS 53. World's End Qil $180
LINDSAY JOLLY 54. Rocks Forms No. 2 Watercolour $80
ROB TAYLOR 55. Land Movement Oil $250
JOAN FANNING 56. Coast, South Westland Qil $460
CARLA TOLLENAAR 57. Crock Oil $45
WALTER G. TOMBLESON 58. Beach Fantasy 4 Oil NFS
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